TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hawaiian Telcom, Inc.		11/30/2007	CORPORATION: HAWAII

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYP Media LLC	
Street Address:	188 Inverness Drive West	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 1954015		PHONE BOOK RECYCLING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)751-4864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: carrie.girgenti@lw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Tochner
Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039674-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Tochner
Signature:	/jat/
Date:	12/12/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0685

900093999

Total Attachments: 3 source=HT IP Assignment#page1.tif source=HT IP Assignment#page2.tif source=HT IP Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0686

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made on this 30th day of November, 2007 by Hawaiian Telcom Services Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Hawaiian Telcom, Inc. (formerly known as Verizon Hawaii Inc. and as GTE Hawaiian Telephone Company Inc.), a Hawaii corporation ("HT"), to HYP Media LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Contribution Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2007 (the "Contribution Agreement"), pursuant to which, among other things, Assignor has agreed to (and, to the extent necessary, cause it applicable affiliate to) contribute, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to acquire and accept from Assignor and such affiliate, all of the Contributed Assets (as defined in the Contribution Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Contribution Agreement, to the extent any Contributed Assets are held by affiliates of Assignor, such Contributed Assets are deemed to be conveyed, assigned, transferred and delivered to Assignor and then contributed, conveyed, assigned, transferred and delivered to Assignee;

WHEREAS, HT is an affiliate of Assignor that holds certain Contributed Assets consisting of intellectual property; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, Assignor and HT wish to transfer record title to the Contributed Assets set forth on Schedule A, Schedule B and Schedule C attached hereto to Assignee, and to execute a document suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Contribution Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, HT and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby contribute, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the copyrights set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, as well as the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements thereof.
- **2.** HT does hereby contribute, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the copyrights set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, as well as the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements thereof.
- 3. HT does hereby contribute, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the service mark set forth on Schedule C attached hereto, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by such service mark, as well as the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0687 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Assignor and HT has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

HAWAIIAN TELCOM SERVICES COMPANY, INC.

Name: Michael S. Ruley

Title: Chief Executive Officer

HAWAIIAN TELCOM, INC. (f/k/a Verizon Hawaii Inc. and f/k/a GTE Hawaiian Telephone Company Inc.)

Name: Michael S. Rule

Title: Chief Executive Office

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

HYP MEDIA LLC

By: Hawaiian Telcom Services Company, Inc., its sole member

By: Name: Michael S. Ruley

Title: Chief Executive Office

SCHEDULE C

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
PHONE BOOK RECYCLING (and Design)	1954015	February 6, 1996

8

RECORDED: 12/12/2007

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0689**